As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 23

Representative Roegner

ARESOLUTION

Honoring GO2 Advertising on receiving a Gold Award at the 2014 National Healthcare Marketing IMPACT Awards.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend GO2 Advertising on being presented with a Gold Award at the 2014 National Healthcare Marketing IMPACT Awards; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting tribute to GO2 Advertising, for the organization has been built on the highest standards of service and professionalism, and it has distinguished itself as a worthy enterprise, gaining the respect and esteem of the entire community. Based in Twinsburg, this fine business created a microsite promoting the vision care benefits for EyeMed, and in earning the Gold Award, it also was named the Digital Campaign of the Year for Insurers at the 2014 National Healthcare Marketing IMPACT Awards; and

WHEREAS, The success of GO2 Advertising is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the business itself but also on the astute management of its partners and cofounders, Pete Rubin and Kacy Wells, on its hard-working employees, and on the community. Due to its outstanding effort and initiative, the venture has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many satisfied clients, and this remarkable enterprise is

certainly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on businesses such as GO2 Advertising to provide goods and services to the citizens of our state and nation. We are proud to note that it is through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as those associated with the company, who are willing to invest in their communities, that Ohio has continued to grow and prosper; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate GO2 Advertising on its recent accolade and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to GO2 Advertising.